
2012 Big Dawg Enduro Sorted by class and lowest score.  Score is earned as elapsed time in excess of the target for each loop. 

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Loop 1 

Score

Loop 2 

Score

Loop 3 

Score

Loop 4 

Score

Total 

Score

Class 

Place NOTES TARGET TIMES

JASE MARTIN AA 10A HSQ 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:06:09 0:17:35 0:23:44 1 LOOP 1 0:45:00

JEFF FREDETTE AA 18A KAW 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:08:27 0:18:02 0:26:29 2 LOOP 2 0:35:00

LOOP 3 0:25:00

BRAXTON DALLAS 250A 19A YAM 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:50 0:19:59 0:29:49 1 LOOP 4 0:15:00

MICAH STATLER OPEN A 7A 0:00:00 0:05:09 ####### ####### DNF

DARREN MORGAN SENIOR A 59A GG 0:00:00 0:08:30 0:15:40 0:25:48 0:49:58 1

TOM ELLIOT SENIOR A 28A 0:00:25 0:10:40 0:20:09 0:29:40 1:00:54 2

NICK GRAF 200B 45A KAW 0:00:00 0:05:23 0:16:04 0:28:17 0:49:44 1

DEAN FIENE 200B 31A 0:06:05 0:09:33 0:19:20 0:27:08 1:02:06 2

STAN SZLACHAUK 200B 56A 0:29:40 0:50:48 1:19:00 DNF DNF 3

RYAN WATSON 250B 12A KTM 0:00:00 0:03:05 0:08:05 0:21:40 0:32:50 1

DREW D DURR 250B 15A HON 0:00:40 0:09:48 0:39:42 DNF DNF 2

CAID GRIFFIN OPEN B 50A KTM 0:00:00 0:04:25 0:14:05 0:21:20 0:39:50 DSQ switched bikes

PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 27A 0:00:00 0:04:00 0:14:14 0:23:31 0:41:45 1

KURT MARSAN OPEN B 21A 0:00:00 0:04:21 0:17:30 0:24:23 0:46:14 2

ED VILLADONGA OPEN B 26A 0:01:20 0:09:15 0:20:40 0:37:54 1:09:09 3

MATT KOSYDOR VET B 53A KTM 0:00:00 0:07:42 0:16:58 0:25:09 0:49:49 1

MATT REYNOLDS VET B 54A GAS 0:10:00 0:06:48 0:15:30 0:24:30 0:56:48 2

ROGER AUSTIN VET B 57A HSQ 0:06:26 0:09:30 0:16:20 0:25:00 0:57:16 3

RANDLE SAMPLE VET B 58A YAM DNF 0:18:52 DNF DNF DNF

NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 24A 0:00:00 0:04:50 0:15:55 0:34:45 0:55:30 1

JAMES CANTERBURG SENIOR B 22A 0:00:00 0:06:40 0:18:47 0:30:09 0:55:36 2

GREG COOKE SENIOR B 25A 0:00:34 0:08:50 0:18:20 0:28:10 0:55:54 3

JOEY FREY SENIOR B 23A 0:00:46 0:08:30 0:20:15 0:30:35 1:00:06 4

BILL ELLIOT SENIOR B 29A 0:06:26 0:13:30 0:25:08 0:35:50 1:20:54 5

JOHN OLIVER SENIOR B 47A GG 0:01:32 0:13:12 DNF DNF DNF

KEITH ROBINSON SS 32A 0:00:00 0:05:40 0:15:38 0:24:50 0:46:08 1

TIM GRAF SS 44A KAW 0:00:00 0:07:46 0:18:15 0:28:20 0:54:21 2



PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 20A 0:00:00 0:18:55 0:17:43 0:30:17 1:06:55 3

JOHN SOMMER SS 11A KTM 0:00:00 0:08:28 0:23:40 DNF DNF

TOM GRAF SS 43A KAW 0:00:00 0:08:47 0:24:50 DNF DNF

BLAINE OGELSBY C 52A KTM 0:05:33 0:08:45 0:19:12 0:00:00 0:33:30 1

BEN MOORE C 34A YAM 0:03:08 0:14:00 0:28:12 0:00:00 0:45:20 2

COREY HENSON C 46A KTM 0:05:55 0:19:45 0:29:20 0:00:00 0:55:00 3

VAN VOGLES C 38A YAM 0:07:54 0:16:50 0:31:55 0:00:00 0:56:39 4

JAMES R WALLS C 13A GG 0:10:25 0:18:35 0:38:00 0:00:00 1:07:00 5

SCOTT REYNOLDS C 55A KTM 0:13:58 0:24:50 0:47:38 0:00:00 1:26:26 6

CHAD HANEY C 36A YAM 0:07:48 0:24:40 DNF 0:00:00 DNF

JAMES R WALLS II C 14A KTM 0:07:42 1:07:10 DNF 0:00:00 DNF

STEVE WILKINS C 30A 0:57:50 DNF 1:05:53 0:00:00 DNF

JAMES STEWART C 33A 1:04:05 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

MATT MCMANOWAY C 35A 0:00:00 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

ZACH LAYNE C 37A 0:15:55 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

NICHOLAS HOTZ C 39A #VALUE! DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

JAKE DUNAWAY C 41A KTM 0:20:40 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

KEVIN DUNAWAY C 42A HON 0:23:00 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

ROBERT WROLSON C 48A HON 1:13:46 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

CJ WROLSON C 49A YAM 0:48:40 DNF DNF 0:00:00 DNF

RYAN LANGLEY C 51A HON 0:35:55 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF



2012 Big Dawg Enduro Sorted by lowest score A and B classes

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Loop 1 

Score

Loop 2 

Score

Loop 3 

Score

Loop 4 

Score

Total 

Score NOTES TARGET TIMES

JASE MARTIN AA 10A HSQ 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:06:09 0:17:35 0:23:44 LOOP 1 0:45:00

JEFF FREDETTE AA 18A KAW 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:08:27 0:18:02 0:26:29 LOOP 2 0:35:00

BRAXTON DALLAS 250A 19A YAM 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:50 0:19:59 0:29:49 LOOP 3 0:25:00

RYAN WATSON 250B 12A KTM 0:00:00 0:03:05 0:08:05 0:21:40 0:32:50 LOOP 4 0:15:00

CAID GRIFFIN OPEN B 50A KTM 0:00:00 0:04:25 0:14:05 0:21:20 0:39:50 DSQ (switched bikes)

PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 27A 0:00:00 0:04:00 0:14:14 0:23:31 0:41:45

KEITH ROBINSON SS 32A 0:00:00 0:05:40 0:15:38 0:24:50 0:46:08

KURT MARSAN OPEN B 21A 0:00:00 0:04:21 0:17:30 0:24:23 0:46:14

NICK GRAF 200B 45A KAW 0:00:00 0:05:23 0:16:04 0:28:17 0:49:44

MATT KOSYDOR VET B 53A KTM 0:00:00 0:07:42 0:16:58 0:25:09 0:49:49

DARREN MORGAN SENIOR A 59A GG 0:00:00 0:08:30 0:15:40 0:25:48 0:49:58

TIM GRAF SS 44A KAW 0:00:00 0:07:46 0:18:15 0:28:20 0:54:21

NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 24A 0:00:00 0:04:50 0:15:55 0:34:45 0:55:30

JAMES CANTERBURG SENIOR B 22A 0:00:00 0:06:40 0:18:47 0:30:09 0:55:36

GREG COOKE SENIOR B 25A 0:00:34 0:08:50 0:18:20 0:28:10 0:55:54

MATT REYNOLDS VET B 54A GAS 0:10:00 0:06:48 0:15:30 0:24:30 0:56:48

ROGER AUSTIN VET B 57A HSQ 0:06:26 0:09:30 0:16:20 0:25:00 0:57:16

JOEY FREY SENIOR B 23A 0:00:46 0:08:30 0:20:15 0:30:35 1:00:06

TOM ELLIOT SENIOR A 28A 0:00:25 0:10:40 0:20:09 0:29:40 1:00:54

DEAN FIENE 200B 31A 0:06:05 0:09:33 0:19:20 0:27:08 1:02:06

PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 20A 0:00:00 0:18:55 0:17:43 0:30:17 1:06:55

ED VILLADONGA OPEN B 26A 0:01:20 0:09:15 0:20:40 0:37:54 1:09:09

BILL ELLIOT SENIOR B 29A 0:06:26 0:13:30 0:25:08 0:35:50 1:20:54

MICAH STATLER OPEN A 7A 0:00:00 0:05:09 ####### ####### DNF

STAN SZLACHAUK 200B 56A 0:29:40 0:50:48 1:19:00 DNF DNF

DREW D DURR 250B 15A HON 0:00:40 0:09:48 0:39:42 ####### DNF

RANDLE SAMPLE VET B 58A YAM DNF 0:18:52 ####### ####### DNF

JOHN OLIVER SENIOR B 47A GG 0:01:32 0:13:12 DNF ####### DNF

JOHN SOMMER SS 11A KTM 0:00:00 0:08:28 0:23:40 ####### DNF

TOM GRAF SS 43A KAW 0:00:00 0:08:47 0:24:50 ####### DNF



2012 Big Dawg Enduro Sorted by class and lowest score.  Elapsed times for each loop are shown for reference.

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Loop 1 

Elapsed 

Time

Loop 2 

Elapsed 

Time

Loop 3 

Elapsed 

Time

Loop 4 

Elapsed 

Time

Total 

Elapsed 

Time

Total 

Score

Class 

Place TARGET TIMES

JASE MARTIN AA 10A HSQ 0:40:00 0:34:58 0:31:09 0:32:35 2:18:42 0:23:44 1 LOOP 1 0:45:00

JEFF FREDETTE AA 18A KAW 0:36:51 0:33:00 0:33:27 0:33:02 2:16:20 0:26:29 2 LOOP 2 0:35:00

LOOP 3 0:25:00

BRAXTON DALLAS 250A 19A YAM 0:35:50 0:34:47 0:34:50 0:34:59 2:20:26 0:29:49 1 LOOP 4 0:15:00

MICAH STATLER OPEN A 7A 0:41:39 0:40:09 ####### ####### DNF DNF

DARREN MORGAN SENIOR A 59A GG 0:43:59 0:43:30 0:40:40 0:40:48 2:48:57 0:49:58 1

TOM ELLIOT SENIOR A 28A 0:45:25 0:45:40 0:45:09 0:44:40 3:00:54 1:00:54 2

NICK GRAF 200B 45A KAW 0:43:40 0:40:23 0:41:04 0:43:17 2:48:24 0:49:44 1

DEAN FIENE 200B 31A 0:51:05 0:44:33 0:44:20 0:42:08 3:02:06 1:02:06 2

STAN SZLACHAUK 200B 56A 1:14:40 1:25:48 1:44:00 0:00:00 4:24:28 DNF 3

RYAN WATSON 250B 12A KTM 0:42:03 0:38:05 0:33:05 0:36:40 2:29:53 0:32:50 1

DREW D DURR 250B 15A HON 0:45:40 0:44:48 1:04:42 ####### DNF DNF

CAID GRIFFIN OPEN B 50A KTM 0:41:05 0:39:25 0:39:05 0:36:20 2:35:55 0:39:50 DSQ switched bikes

PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 27A 0:39:31 0:39:00 0:39:14 0:38:31 2:36:16 0:41:45 1

KURT MARSAN OPEN B 21A 0:41:00 0:39:21 0:42:30 0:39:23 2:42:14 0:46:14 2

ED VILLADONGA OPEN B 26A 0:46:20 0:44:15 0:45:40 0:52:54 3:09:09 1:09:09 3

MATT KOSYDOR VET B 53A KTM 0:42:00 0:42:42 0:41:58 0:40:09 2:46:49 0:49:49 1

MATT REYNOLDS VET B 54A GAS 0:55:00 0:41:48 0:40:30 0:39:30 2:56:48 0:56:48 2

ROGER AUSTIN VET B 57A HSQ 0:51:26 0:44:30 0:41:20 0:40:00 2:57:16 0:57:16 3

RANDLE SAMPLE VET B 58A YAM 0:27:37 0:53:52 ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 24A 0:41:02 0:39:50 0:40:55 0:49:45 2:51:32 0:55:30 1

JAMES CANTERBURG SENIOR B 22A 0:43:00 0:41:40 0:43:47 0:45:09 2:53:36 0:55:36 2

GREG COOKE SENIOR B 25A 0:45:34 0:43:50 0:43:20 0:43:10 2:55:54 0:55:54 3

JOEY FREY SENIOR B 23A 0:45:46 0:43:30 0:45:15 0:45:35 3:00:06 1:00:06 4

BILL ELLIOT SENIOR B 29A 0:51:26 0:48:30 0:50:08 0:50:50 3:20:54 1:20:54 5

JOHN OLIVER SENIOR B 47A GG 0:46:32 0:48:12 ####### DNF DNF

0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 #######

KEITH ROBINSON SS 32A 0:41:26 0:40:40 0:40:38 0:39:50 2:42:34 0:46:08 1

TIM GRAF SS 44A KAW 0:44:44 0:42:46 0:43:15 0:43:20 2:54:05 0:54:21 2



PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 20A 0:42:50 0:53:55 0:42:43 0:45:17 3:04:45 1:06:55 3

JOHN SOMMER SS 11A KTM 0:43:05 0:43:28 0:48:40 ####### DNF DNF

TOM GRAF SS 43A KAW 0:43:30 0:43:47 0:49:50 ####### DNF DNF

BLAINE OGELSBY C 52A KTM 0:50:33 0:43:45 0:44:12 0:00:00 2:18:30 0:33:30 1

BEN MOORE C 34A YAM 0:48:08 0:49:00 0:53:12 0:00:00 2:30:20 0:45:20 2

COREY HENSON C 46A KTM 0:50:55 0:54:45 0:54:20 0:00:00 2:40:00 0:55:00 3

VAN VOGLES C 38A YAM 0:52:54 0:51:50 0:56:55 0:00:00 2:41:39 0:56:39 4

JAMES R WALLS C 13A GG 0:55:25 0:53:35 1:03:00 0:00:00 2:52:00 1:07:00 5

SCOTT REYNOLDS C 55A KTM 0:58:58 0:59:50 1:12:38 0:00:00 3:11:26 1:26:26 6

CHAD HANEY C 36A YAM 0:52:48 0:59:40 ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

JAMES R WALLS II C 14A KTM 0:52:42 1:42:10 ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

STEVE WILKINS C 30A 1:42:50 ####### 1:30:53 0:00:00 DNF DNF

JAMES STEWART C 33A 1:49:05 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

MATT MCMANOWAY C 35A ####### ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

ZACH LAYNE C 37A 1:00:55 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

NICHOLAS HOTZ C 39A #VALUE! #VALUE! ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

JAKE DUNAWAY C 41A KTM 1:05:40 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

KEVIN DUNAWAY C 42A HON 1:08:00 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

ROBERT WROLSON C 48A HON 1:58:46 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

CJ WROLSON C 49A YAM 1:33:40 ####### ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF

RYAN LANGLEY C 51A HON 1:20:55 0:20:50 ####### 0:00:00 DNF DNF
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